GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 756
(To be answered on the 2Y December 2021)

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE OF PRIVATE AIRLINES

756. SHRI RAHUL KASWAN

Wil the Minis

_TVIL AVIATION -
o be pleased to state:-

(a) the details of the financial performance of private airlines of the country during the last five years, airline company-wise;

{(b) whether some of the private airlines have closed their operations due to loss and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government propoeses to provide any package to help out the crisis ridden airlines industry;

and

(d) if so, the salient features of the package and the tlme by which these measures are likely to be implemented?

ANSWER

Mlmster of State in the M_lmstry of CIVIL AVIATION
i , (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) & (b): The financial performance of Scheduled Indian Carriers for both Scheduled Demestic and Scheduled International services, as per information made available by the Scheduled Indian Carriers to Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) is attached as Annexure.

(c): No, Sir. Each airline prepares its business plan on the basis of its own market assessment and the airline is responsible for its commercial operations., The air fare is neither regulated nor established by the Government and the airlines are free to fix the reasonable tariff under the provision ¢f Aircraft Rules, 1937 having regard to all relevant factors including the cost of operations, characteristic of service, reasonable profit and the generally prevailing tariff. Due to the outbreak of COVID 19, scheduled domestic operatwns were suspended w.e.f. 25.03.2020 which were subsequently resumed in a calibrated manner from 25.05.2020 with fare capping (lower and apper limit on different sector) and capacity cap to ensure that airlines do not charge excessive fare and the journey is performed only for essential purpose. The fare band serves the dual purpose of protecting the


interests of the travelers as well as the airlines.

(d): Does not arise in view of reply to part (c) above.
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